DYNAPAC
CC234HF

SPARE PARTS
CATALOGUE

SCC234HF-1EN3

DynNAaAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Box504, SE-371 23 Karlskrona, Sweden
Phone: +46 455306000, Fax: +46 4553060 10
www.dynapac.com




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CC234HF+Spare+Parts+Catalogue+SCC234HF

DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

TABLE OF CONTENTS Page
Fuelhose module - ___________________________________________________ 192
Charge aircooler - _______________________ _ _ ___________________ 194
Water cooler - _____________________ o ______ 196

Radiator,cpl - - ________________________________. 198
Expansion tank assembly - ____________________________________________ 200
Coolanthoses - ______________________________ _______________ 202

Hydraulic system . 204
Hydraulic system, frame - _______________________________________________ 206
Hydraulic system, engineroom - - ________________________________________ 208
Hydraulic valve module - ______________________________________________ 210
Hydraulicvalve - - ___________________________________________ 212
4700391016 Hydraulicvalve - ________________________________________________ 214
4700395924 Hydraulicvalve - __________________________________________________ 216
Hydraulic pump module - - ___________________________________________ 218
Hydraulicpump - - _______________________________________ 220

Hydraulic system, steeringStd - _________________________________________ 222

Hose bracket - - ___________________________ . 224

Hydraulic steering, slidingseatStd - - - - - - .- _______________________________ 226
Steering, slideable - ____ . 228

Hydraulic valve module, offset - - - ___________________________________. 230
Hydraulicvalve - - ____________________________ _______________________ 232
4700391017 Hydraulicvalve - - __________________________________________ 234
Electrical equipment 236
Electric cables, powersupply - - - ________________________________________ 238

Battery disconnector - - - - ___________________________________________ 240

Battery disconnector - - - - __________________________________________. 242

Electric cables, power supplycab - - - ______________________________________ 244

Electric cables, engine-eCU - - - ________________________________________ 246
Standard ECUmodule - - ____________________________________________. 248

Standard ECUassembly - _________________________________________. 250

Electric cables, sensors/ horn/ back-upalarm - _______________________________ 252
Hornmodule - _____________________ _ _ _ _____________ 254

Horm — . 256
Back-up alarmmodule - - ______________________________________________ 258

Back-upalarm - ____________________________________________ 260

Tachograph - - ________________ ___ 262
Tachograph holder module - - - _______________________________________ 264
Cable harmness kit - - - - _____________________________________________. 266
Power supply module - - ______________________________________________. 268
Driving & side direction lights - - - - ______________________________________ 270
Accessories ECUmodule - - - __________________________________________ 272
Driving lights, frontRH - - _______________________________________________ 274
Driving lights, front\WH - ______________________________________________ 276
Turnsignals - - _____________ o ______. 278
Driving lights, rear - __ ... 280
Steering column switchmodule - - - - - _________________________________ 282
Cable harness and switchmodule - - _ ____ ____ ____ _ __ _ ___ _________________ 284
Registration plate light module - - - _____________________________________ 286
Registration plate light - - - - ________________________________________ 288
Rotating beacon, working light - - - _______________________________________ 290
Rotating beacon module - - ___________________________________________ 292
Rotating beacon module - - ___________________________________________ 294

Rotating beaconmount - ____________________________________________. 296
Working light module H3 - ____________________________________________ 298
Working light module Xenon - - __________________________________________ 300

Drivers platftorm ... 302
Platform,nocab - - - - ______________ 304

TC 3



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700939076 Service kit 250/ 750 h

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
4700939076 Service kit ( Page 8) 250/750 h
1 4700939068 1 Qil filter element A

SCC234HF-1EN3 9



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4812155791 Scraper kit CC224HF/234HF

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
4812155791 Scraper kit CC224HF/234HF A
1 4700395345 4 Scraper blade A

SCC234HF-1EN3 19



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700391023 Steering cylinder

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700391023 1 Steering cylinder ( Page 28 )
2 4700950417 1 .Seal kit
3 2 ..Seal
4 1 ..0-ring
5 1 ..Back-up ring
6 1 ..Seal
7 1 ..0-ring
8 1 ..Seal
9 1 ..Seal
10 1 ..0-ring
11 1 .Piston block
12 1 .Steering
13 4700950222 2 .Shaft
14 4 .Washer
15 4700635061 4 .Hair clip C
16 1 .Piston rod
17 1 .Cylinder
SCC234HF-1EN3 29



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Hose support

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700394023 1 Bracket
2 4700397039 5 Spacer
3 4700397318 1 Cap
4 4700904230 2 Steel plain washer C
5 4700500048 2 Hexagon head screw C
6 4700902285 10  Nut C
7 4812110277 1 Hose guard
8 4700615065 10  Steel plain washer
SCC234HF-1EN3 39



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Rear frame

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code

1 4700379864 1 Rear frame Up to 284500128

4812110510 1 Rear frame From 284500129

2 4700391296 5 Bracket

3 4700392078 2 Rubber cloth

4 4700393998 1 Bulkhead union

5 4812110212 1 Cooler cover

6 4700392075 2 Bracket

7 4700391299 2 Rubber strip

8 4700393468 1 Bracket

9 4700791849 2 Studm
10 4700392148 1 Hose support
11 4700904044 1 Washer C
12 4700392149 1 Hose support
13 4700902286 2 Hexagon lock nut with flange C
14 4700392164 1 Cover
15 4700904640 25  Washer 8,4x22x3 C
16 4700500021 13  Screw M8-1,25x25 8.8 C
17 4700904229 4  Washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
18 4700162015 1 Seal ring D
19 4700791120 1 Sealing washer
20 4700792338 1 Straight connector
21 4700791405 1 Straight o-ring connector
22 4700904728 1 Adapter
23 4700500053 13  Screw M8x20H 8.8 C
24 4700184111 8 Plug
25 4700792276 1 Temperature sensor D
26 4700792421 1 Straight connector
27 4700162006 2  Sealring B
28 4700925599 1 Valve C
29 4700232056 1 Plug
30 4700792492 1 Level gauge D
31 4700391026 1 Ventilating filter A
32 4700904281 6  Washer 5,3x10x1 300HV C
33 4700508020 6  Screw C
34 4700393001 2 Grommet
35 4700393149 2  Grommet
36 4700393308 1 Bracket
37 1 Cover ( Page 50)
38 4700358881 1 Pad lock D
39 4700394297 2 Bracket
40 4700287295 1 Clamp
41 4700603001 7 Washer C
42 4700500059 7  Screw
43 4700792607 6 Shock absorber
44 4700394655 2 Rubber cloth
45 4700394400 2 Bracket Up to 284S00128

4812110508 1 Bracket From 284500129
46 4700904703 8  Washer C
47 4700903906 8  Screw
48 4700394513 2 Rubber cloth
49 4700624021 4 Pop rivet C
50 4700394820 1 Bracket
55 4700792500 1 Stud
56 4700586003 1 Lock nut M8 C
57 4700500019 2  Screw M8x16H 8.8 A2K C
58 4700792051 A 1XL Edge trim
59 4812110489 2 Hose guard
60 4700792726 4 Hexagon socket countersunk screw
A) L=0.25m
SCC234HF-1EN3 49



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Engine cover, right

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Code

Item Part No Rem Qty Description
1 Engine cover, cpl Up to 284500015
4700396716 1 1 Engine cover, cpl From 284S00016
1 1 .Cover
2 4700378309 1 .Lock Up to 284500015
4700396607 1 .Lock From 284S00016
4700902866 1 ..Key Marked "455" A
3 4700792669 4 .Blind rivet
4 4700392652 1 .Cover
5 4700792325 10  .Blind rivet
6 4700792718 1XL .Rubber strip Up to 284500015
7 4700202057 1XL .Edge trim D
8 4700902166 1XL .Edge trim D
9 4700903953 1XL .Edge trim D
10 4700792718 1XL .Rubber strip Up to 284S00015
11 4700390365 1 .Spacer
12 4700924875 2 .Screw
13 4700904228 2 .Washer 6,4x12x1,5 C
14 4700586002 2 .Lock nut M6 -8 C
15 4700390545 1 .Strap
16 4700904735 1 .Washer C
17 4700500059 1 .Screw
1) Can be fitted on earlier machines together with new Lock bracket PN 4700396542.
SCC234HF-1EN3 59



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Part of the Atlas Copco Group
Noise suppression plates
Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700904653 4  Screw M5x16 A2-70 C
2 4700392803 1 Noise suppression plate
3 4700792446 4 Blind insert nut
69

SCC234HF-1EN3



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Sprinkler pump

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812110491 1 Sprinkler plate
2 4700791950 1 Water strainer, cpl
4700791959 1 .O-ring C
4700791949 1 .Filter element A
4700791568 1 .Gasket
4700379009 1 \Valve
3 4700792777 1 Hose connection
4 4700160313 1 O-ring
5 4700396672 1 Hose connection, plastic
7 4700904878 B 1XL Hose reinforced C
10 4700923735 1 Hose connection C
11 4700391495 1 Sprinkler pump
4812110358 1 Sprinkler pump
12 4700393765 2 .Hose connection
14 4700904229 10  Washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
15 4700500053 4 Screw M8x20H 8.8 C
16 4700904878 A 1XL Hose reinforced C
19 4700313001 4 Hose clamp C
21 4700500090 2 Screw
22 4700586003 6 Lock nut M8 C
23 4700904556 2 Steel plain washer C
25 4700792441 1 Cable tie with holder

A) L=0.70 m
B) L=0.92 m

SCC234HF-1EN3 79



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Filling pipe
Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code

1 4700391626 1 Bracket
2 4700390613 1 Filling pipe
3 4700920819 1 Filler cap D
4 4700904734 4 Washer 8,4x26x4
5 4700500023 4  Screw M8-1,25x40 8,8 C
6 4700904229 4 Washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
7 4700586003 4 Lock nut M8 C
8 4700391444 1 Strainer

SCC234HF-1EN3 89



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Frame assy
Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700393112 1 Cross beam
2 4700393100 1 Side plate
3 4700393101 1 Side plate
4 4700904233 8  Washer 21x36x3 C
5 4700500265 8  Screw
6 4700392916 0  Shim
7 4700392917 0  Shim
8 4700392843 2 Spacer
9 4700904231 4  Washer 13x24x2 300 HV C
10 4700500049 4  Screw C
11 4700394787 2 Holder
12 4700904230 6 Steel plain washer C
13 4700500029 6 Hexagon head screw C

SCC234HF-1EN3

99



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Step
Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700394070 1 Bracket
2 4700394351 1 Shaft
3 4700630012 2 Cotter pin
4 4700394068 1  Step
SCC234HF-1EN3 109



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700394340 Scraper bracket, cpl

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Scraper bracket
2 1 Scraper bracket
3 4700570006 1 Nut C
4 4700500105 1 Hexagon screw C
5 4700904231 2 Washer 13x24x2 300 HV C
6 4700500198 1 Screw C
7 4700586019 1 Lock nut C
9 4700394806 1 Extension spring

SCC234HF-1EN3 119



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Cocoa mat module

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Cocoa mat assembly ( Page 130)
2 4700904229 4 Washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
3 4700500019 4  Screw M8x16H 8.8 A2K C
129

SCC234HF-1EN3



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

End frame, rear

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Frame assy ( Page 98 )
2 4700904234 36  Steel plain washer C
3 4700500152 20 Screw
4 4700500289 16 Screw M24x70H C
5 4700904230 4 Steel plain washer C
6 4700500030 4 Hexagon head screw C
7 4700500161 4 Hexagon head screw C
8 4700791172 4 Hexagon lock nut C
9 4700904229 4  Washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
10 4700500022 4  Screw M8x30H 8.8 A2K C
11 4700904557 8 Steel plain washer C

SCC234HF-1EN3 139



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Part of the Atlas Copco Group
Weight module
Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812110267 1 Weight
2 4700904231 19  Washer 13x24x2 300 HV C
3 4700500111 2 Screw M12x55 8,8 C
4 4700500121 3  Screw M12x65 8,8
5 4700570007 3 Hexagon nut M12 C
149

SCC234HF-1EN3



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Drum
Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 2 Split drum module ( Page 160 )
2 4700392687 1 Eccentric shaft
4 2 Propulsion motor module ( Page 162 )
14 1 Vibration motor module ( Page 166 )

SCC234HF-1EN3 159



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Vibrating unit

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700390605 1 Hydraulic motor C
2 4700392623 1 Splined shaft
3 4700903870 1 Compression spring
4 4700791841 1 Elbow 90 orfs
5 4700792373 1 O-ring
6 4700792330 2  Elbow 90 orfs
7 4700392748 2 Connector

SCC234HF-1EN3

169



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Engine module

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
46 1 Cover plate

47 4700902286 1 Hexagon lock nut with flange C

50 4700508092 D 4  Screw C

D) Used when item 2 is a welded engine bracket.

SCC234HF-1EN3 179



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Part of the Atlas Copco Group
Muffler
Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700392079 1 Muffler
2 4700904640 4 Washer 8,4x22x3 C
3 4700791182 4 Lock nut M8
189

SCC234HF-1EN3



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Radiator, cpl
Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700391884 1 Water cooler C
3 4700232039 1 Plug G3/4
4 4700791120 1 Sealing washer
6 4700162004 1 Sealing B
7 4700792322 1 Hose connection

SCC234HF-1EN3 199



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CC234HF+Spare+Parts+Catalogue+SCC234HF

DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Hydraulic system, engine room

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 2 Fan ( Page 64 )
2 4700791397 1 Elbow 90, O-ring
3 4700792340 1 Tee-connector orfs
4 4700792332 2 Elbow 90 orfs
5 4700792809 2 Elbow 90 orfs
6 4700484152 1 Hydraulic hose
7 4700484151 1 Hydraulic hose
8 4700484153 1 Hydraulic hose
9 4700484154 1 Hydraulic hose
10 4700484032 1 Hydraulic hose
11 4700792712 1 Hydraulic hose
12 1 Steering pump
13 4700484149 1 Hydraulic hose
14 1 Hydraulic valve module ( Page 210 )
15 4700484159 1 Hydraulic hose
16 4700391025 1 Hydraulic oil filter
4700391433 1 .Filter element A
17 4700484037 1 Hydraulic hose
18 1 Hydraulic pump module ( Page 218 )
19 4700483642 1 Hydraulic hose
20 4700484036 1 Hydraulic hose
21 4700484043 1 Hydraulic hose
22 4700484161 1 Hydraulic hose
23 1 Connection block
24 4700484162 1 Hydraulic hose
25 1 Radiator assembly ( Page 62 )
26 4700484163 1 Hydraulic hose
27 4700484159 1 Hydraulic hose
28 4700484158 1 Hydraulic hose
29 4700902295 2  Clamp
30 4700483726 1 Hydraulic hose
SCC234HF-1EN3 209



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Hydraulic pump module

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Hydraulic pump ( Page 220 )
2 4700904703 2 Washer C
3 4700500269 2  Screw C
4 4700500019 2 Screw M8x16H 8.8 A2K C
5 4700904640 2 Washer 8,4x22x3 C

SCC234HF-1EN3 219



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Steering, slideable

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700370155 1 Valve block C
2 4700791799 4 Straight connector orfs
3 4700792334 1 Elbow 90 orfs
4 4700903773 2  Screw M10x1x50 8,8 C
5 4700160287 4  O-ring C
6 4700791745 4 Elbow 90, O-ring with swivel
7 4700484230 1 Hydraulic hose
8 4700484231 1 Hydraulic hose
9 4700484230 1 Hydraulic hose

10 4700484230 1 Hydraulic hose

11 4700484230 1 Hydraulic hose

SCC234HF-1EN3 229



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Electric cables, power supply

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code

1 1 Battery disconnector ( Page 240 )

2 A Batteries

3 4700394821 1 Cable harness, power supply

5 4700392610 1 Battery cable +

6 4700792328 1 Battery cable -

7 4700792606 1 Connection cable, coarse

8 4700335607 1 Connection cable, coarse B
10 4700792684 1 Battery union cable
22 4700904039 1 Fuse 50A Red High A
23 4700904637 1 Washer C
24 4700904638 1 Washer 12x22x2
25 4700500043 1 Screw M10x16H 8,8 C
26 4700500035 1 Screw M12x020H
27 4700904229 1 Washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
28 4700570005 1 Nut M8 C
A) See section " Rear frame - Engine structure "

SCC234HF-1EN3 239



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Standard ECU module

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Standard ECU assembly ( Page 250 )
2 4700904229 4 Washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
3 4700500019 4 Screw M8x16H 8.8 A2K C
249

SCC234HF-1EN3



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Back-up alarm module

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Back-up alarm ( Page 260 )
2 4700904229 2 Washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
3 4700500053 2 Screw M8x20H 8.8 C

SCC234HF-1EN3 259



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Power supply module

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700904015 1 Fuse holder D
2 4700960067 1 Cable clip
3 4700904024 1 Splicing sleeve
4 4700901227 1 Fuse 10A A

SCC234HF-1EN3 269



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Part of the Atlas Copco Group
Turn signals
Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700902064 1 Direction lights B
2 4700792354 1 Bulb 24V 5W
3 4700923253 2  Rivet C
279

SCC234HF-1EN3



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Registration plate light

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700355797 1 Licence plate holder
2 4700929455 1 Licence plate light D
3 4700792354 1 Bulb 24V 5W
4 4700792035 2 Push-on terminal

SCC234HF-1EN3 289



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group
Working light module H3

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700392033 1 Working light
4700792352 1 .Bulb
2 4700904230 1 Steel plain washer C
3 4700586018 1 Lock nut C
299

SCC234HF-1EN3



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Rear covers

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Code

Item Part No Rem Qty Description
1 4700395782 1 Rear cover, left
2 4700395783 1 Rear cover, right
3 4700395784 1 Mug holder
4 4700395785 4  Screw
5 1 Nut
6 4700395786 4 Knob

SCC234HF-1EN3

309



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Hand rail
Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code

1 4700381936 1 Bracket
2 4700381935 1 Bracket
3 4700381934 1 Hand rail
4 4700792448 1 Plastic bushing
5 4700904640 1 Washer 8,4x22x3 C
6 4700500018 1 Screw M8-1,25x12 8,8 C
7 4700370286 1 Washer C
8 4700499174 1 Knob
9 4700792447 1 Plastic bushing

SCC234HF-1EN3 319



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Bracket
Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700393639 1 Bracket
2 4700904556 8 Steel plain washer C
3 4700586003 4 Lock nut YE] C
4 4700500239 4  Screw C

SCC234HF-1EN3 329



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Windshield wiper, front

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700395810 1 Wiper motor
2 4700395811 1 Wiper arm
3 4700905306 1 Wiper blade
4 4700395796 1 Mounting plate
5 4700508021 1 Screw
6 4700904229 1 Washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
7 4700586003 1 Lock nut M8 C
8 4700908561 1 Grommet C

SCC234HF-1EN3 339



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700395806 Door

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Door welded
2 4700395833 1 Handle, outer
4700902866 1 Key Marked "455" A
3 4700395834 1 Handle, inner
5 4700395835 1 Plastic panel
6 4700395836 1 Filter
7 4700395837 4 Nut
8 4700395838 4  Screw
9 3 Screw
10 4700395839 1 Rod

SCC234HF-1EN3

349



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Manual box
Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700383705 1 Instruction book holder D
2 4700792536 4 Rubber nut
3 4700792589 4 Screw
5 4700384584 1 Wire
6 4700358254 1 Key-ring

SCC234HF-1EN3

359



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Radio and cd player module

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700792583 1 Car stereo
2 4700394654 1 Bracket
SCC234HF-1EN3 369



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Steering column

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code

1 Steering column

2 4700945632 1 .Nut C

3 4700945633 1 .Washer

4 4700945634 1 .Rubber cap C

5 4700945635 1 .Bellows ring C

6 4700945636 1 .Bellows C

7 4700945637 1 .Locking handle D

SCC234HF-1EN3 379



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Carrier
Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700379715 1 Carrier
2 4700391478 1 Steering valve bracket
3 4700500020 6  Screw M8-1,25x22 8,8 C
4 4700500047 2 Hexagon head screw C
5 4700393347 1 Coupling link
6 4700372959 1 Clamp C
7 4700372960 1 Clamp C
8 4700359819 1 Bushing C
9 4700359043 1 Spring C
11 4700630008 1 Pin C
12 4700500053 4  Screw M8x20H 8.8 C
14 4700904229 14  Washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
15 4700570005 2 Nut M8 C
17 4700904557 4 Steel plain washer C
18 4700502035 4  Screw 3/8"-16UNCx1 8.8
19 4700792441 1 Cable tie with holder
SCC234HF-1EN3 389



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Display
Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700392717 1 Display holder
2 4700391240 1 Display unit
3 4700392719 1 Cover
4 4700393094 1 Decal
5 4700904228 4 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 C
6 4700586002 4  Lock nut M6 -8 C

SCC234HF-1EN3 399



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Condensor module

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Condensor ( Page 410)
2 4700393222 1 Bracket
3 4700393223 1 Bracket
4 4700904229 4 Washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
5 4700500053 8  Screw M8x20H 8.8 C
6 4700904640 4 Washer 8,4x22x3 C

SCC234HF-1EN3 409



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Part of the Atlas Copco Group
Hose kit AC
Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700395096 1 Refrigerant hose
2 4700395095 1 Refrigerant hose
3 4700395093 1 Refrigerant hose
419

SCC234HF-1EN3



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Belt guard module

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code

1 4700394148 1 Belt guard

2 4700792325 5 Blind rivet

3 4700927974 5 Washer

4 4700396003 1 Bracket

6 4700903423 1 Decal "SAFETY" D

7 4700904556 2 Steel plain washer C

8 4700500021 2 Screw M8-1,25x25 8.8 C

SCC234HF-1EN3 429



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CC234HF+Spare+Parts+Catalogue+SCC234HF

